CTHOA Board Terms and Offices, 2000 —present

Year

2027
2026
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

Rovert Smith (S)
Rovert Smith (S)

Robert Smith (S)
Robert Smith (P)
Robert Smith (P)

David Klamann (T)
David Klamann (T)
David Klamann (T)

David Johnston (VP)

Ryan Lowe (P)
Ryan Lowe (P)
Ryan Lowe (P)

David Klamann (T)
David Klamann (T)
David Klamann (T)

Doug Sparks (VP)
Doug Sparks (VP)
Doug Sparks (VP)

Kevin Holtzclaw (VP)
Kevin Holtzclaw (VP)

Alex Duncan (P)

Charles Minter (P)
Charles Minter (P)

David Klamann (T)
David Klamann (T)
David Klamann (VP)

Doug Sparks (VP)
Doug Sparks (VP)
Doug Sparks (VP)

Beth Ornstein (VP)
Beth Ornstein (VP)
Beth Ornstein (VP)

Alex Duncan (P)
Alex Duncan (P)
Randy Doriese (S)

Dot Jackson (VP)

Andy Edmondson (VP)
Andy Edmondson (T)
Andy Edmondson (T)

Michael Ting (VP)
Michael Ting (VP)
Michael Ting (VP)

Randy Doriese (S)
Randy Doriese (S)
Randy Doriese (S)

Lou Supino (VP)
Lou Supino (VP)

Randy Doriese (S)
Randy Doriese (S)
Randy Doriese (S)

Jean Hauser (P)
Jean Hauser (P)
Jean Hauser (P)
Jean Hauser (P)
Jean Hauser (P)
Jean Hauser (P)

Dot Jackson (VP)
Dot Jackson (VP)
Dot Jackson (VP)

Cheryl Holmes (VP)
Cheryl Holmes (VP)
Cheryl Holmes (VP)

Pete Jackson (VP)
Pete Jackson (VP)
Pete Jackson (VP)
Pete Jackson (VP)
Pete Jackson (VP)
Pete Jackson (VP)
Pete Jackson (VP)
Pete Jackson (VP)

John Kloor (T)
John Kloor (T)
John Kloor (T)
John Kloor (T)
John Kloor (T)
John Kloor (T)
John Kloor (T)
John Kloor (T)

Jerry Hauser (S)
Jerry Hauser (S)

Lois Klamann (T)
Lois Klamann (T)

Andy Edmondson (T)
Andy Edmondson (T)
Andy Edmondson (T)
Andy Edmondson (T)
Andy Edmondson (T)
Andy Edmondson (T)
Andy Edmondson (P)
Andy Edmondson (P)
Andy Edmondson (P)
Andy Edmondson (P)
Andy Edmondson (P)
Andy Edmondson (P)
Andy Edmondson (P)
Andy Edmondson (P)
Andy Edmondson (VP)
Andy Edmondson (VP)

Murray Lull (VP)
Murray Lull (VP)
Murray Lull (VP)

Karen Vogt (VP)
Karen Vogt (VP)
Karen Vogt (VP)
Karen Vogt (VP)
Karen Vogt (VP)
Karen Vogt (VP)
Karen Vogt (VP)
Karen Vogt (VP)
Karen Vogt (VP)
Karen Vogt (VP)
Karen Vogt (VP)

Gail Smith (S)
Gail Smith (S)
Gail Smith (S)
Gail Smith (S)
Gail Smith (S)
Gail Smith (S)
Gail Smith (S)

Gene Francis (VP)
Gene Francis (VP)

John Tracy (S)
John Tracy (S)
John Tracy (S)
John Tracy (S)
John Tracy (S)
John Tracy (S)
John Tracy (S)
John Tracy (P)
John Tracy (P)

P =president

VP =vice president

S =secretary
T=treasurer

N.B. Priorto 2016, board terms wereirregular.
After 2016, CTHOA has adhered to staggered, three-year terms.




