

CTHOA Board Terms and Offices, 2000—present

Year					
2027					
2026					
2025	Robert Smith (S)	David Klamann (T)	David Johnston (VP)	Kevin Holtzclaw (VP)	Alex Duncan (P)
2024	Robert Smith (S)	David Klamann (T)	Doug Sparks (VP)	Kevin Holtzclaw (VP)	Alex Duncan (P)
2023	Robert Smith (S)	David Klamann (T)	Doug Sparks (VP)	Beth Ornstein (VP)	Alex Duncan (P)
2022	Robert Smith (P)	David Klamann (T)	Doug Sparks (VP)	Beth Ornstein (VP)	Randy Dorièse (S)
2021	Robert Smith (P)	David Klamann (T)	Doug Sparks (VP)	Beth Ornstein (VP)	Randy Dorièse (S)
2020	Ryan Lowe (P)	David Klamann (T)	Doug Sparks (VP)	Michael Ting (VP)	Randy Dorièse (S)
2019	Ryan Lowe (P)	David Klamann (T)	Doug Sparks (VP)	Michael Ting (VP)	Randy Dorièse (S)
2018	Ryan Lowe (P)	David Klamann (T)	Andy Edmondson (VP)	Michael Ting (VP)	Randy Dorièse (S)
2017	Charles Minter (P)	David Klamann (VP)	Andy Edmondson (T)	Lou Supino (VP)	Randy Dorièse (S)
2016	Charles Minter (P)	Dot Jackson (VP)	Andy Edmondson (T)	Lou Supino (VP)	Randy Dorièse (S)
2015	Jean Hauser (P)	Dot Jackson (VP)	Andy Edmondson (T)	Murray Lull (VP)	Gail Smith (S)
2014	Jean Hauser (P)	Dot Jackson (VP)	Andy Edmondson (T)	Murray Lull (VP)	Gail Smith (S)
2013	Jean Hauser (P)	Dot Jackson (VP)	Andy Edmondson (T)	Murray Lull (VP)	Gail Smith (S)
2012	Jean Hauser (P)	Cheryl Holmes (VP)	Andy Edmondson (T)	Karen Vogt (VP)	Gail Smith (S)
2011	Jean Hauser (P)	Cheryl Holmes (VP)	Andy Edmondson (T)	Karen Vogt (VP)	Gail Smith (S)
2010	Jean Hauser (P)	Cheryl Holmes (VP)	Andy Edmondson (T)	Karen Vogt (VP)	Gail Smith (S)
2009	Pete Jackson (VP)	John Kloor (T)	Andy Edmondson (P)	Karen Vogt (VP)	Gail Smith (S)
2008	Pete Jackson (VP)	John Kloor (T)	Andy Edmondson (P)	Karen Vogt (VP)	John Tracy (S)
2007	Pete Jackson (VP)	John Kloor (T)	Andy Edmondson (P)	Karen Vogt (VP)	John Tracy (S)
2006	Pete Jackson (VP)	John Kloor (T)	Andy Edmondson (P)	Karen Vogt (VP)	John Tracy (S)
2005	Pete Jackson (VP)	John Kloor (T)	Andy Edmondson (P)	Karen Vogt (VP)	John Tracy (S)
2004	Pete Jackson (VP)	John Kloor (T)	Andy Edmondson (P)	Karen Vogt (VP)	John Tracy (S)
2003	Pete Jackson (VP)	John Kloor (T)	Andy Edmondson (P)	Karen Vogt (VP)	John Tracy (S)
2002	Pete Jackson (VP)	John Kloor (T)	Andy Edmondson (P)	Karen Vogt (VP)	John Tracy (S)
2001	Jerry Hauser (S)	Lois Klamann (T)	Andy Edmondson (VP)	Gene Francis (VP)	John Tracy (P)
2000	Jerry Hauser (S)	Lois Klamann (T)	Andy Edmondson (VP)	Gene Francis (VP)	John Tracy (P)

P = president
 VP = vice president
 S = secretary
 T = treasurer

*N.B. Prior to 2016, board terms were irregular.
 After 2016, CTHOA has adhered to staggered, three-year terms.*